
Sr. No. Bidders Query AGL REPLY

1 Expiring Policy Copy to be shared Policy copy cannot be shared 

2 we would request you to share latest Claims Dump as on date in order to submit a more competitive price Claim dump till 28.02 2025 is shared along with this corrigendum 

3
We understand the ongoing policy is expiring on 07th March 2025. Please confirm if the ongoing policy has been extended 

for 1 month.
Policy not extended

4

we would request to submit only below documents with New Tender No. as most of the other common documents are 

already with you from 1
st
 Tender:

Un Priced Bid Envelope

1. NIL Deviation (Form 2)

2. Unpriced SOR (Quoted)

Priced Bid Envelope

Bidders who have participated and submitted documents in TENDER 

NO.: AGL/491/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025 dt. 01.02.2025, 

following documents need to be submitted:

1. Duly Filled Price Bid as per SOR Format. (Pg 45 and 46 of Tender 

Document)

2.Declaration  Certificate as per format attached along with this 

Corrigendum.

CORRIGENDUM-1

TENDER NO.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025

This Corrigendum-1 forms an integral part of theTENDER NO.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025 and a copy of the same is to be submitted along with the Bid.



Tender No.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025  
FOR  

MEDICALAIM GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE POLICY 
Declaration 

(On Bidder's Letter Head) 
 
To, 
Aavantika Gas Limited, 
Indore (M.P.) 
 
Sub:   Participated in Tender AGL/491, thus seeking exemption in physical submission of document 
against refloated Tender AGL/493 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
We have duly participated in the earlier floated similar tender by AGL, Tender No. 
AGL/491/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025 dt. 01.02.2025 and submitted all the documents in 
Physical Form as required in Tender; However, we received the information, vide email dt. 03.03.2025 
that tender has been cancelled. 
 
The Tender has been duly refloated by AGL, as Tender No. AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025 
dt. 03.03.2025. 
 
As the tender documents are almost same and we have already submitted them to AGL in previous 
tender in physical form, We hereby declare/confirm that we have carefully read the each page of the 
subject Tender document (Tender No.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025) along with 
Corrigendum & Reply to bidder’s queries thoroughly and understood the complete Scope of Work and 
other terms & conditions. We hereby also confirm that tender terms & conditions are acceptable to 
us and we abide with all specified tender terms & Conditions. 
 
In view of above please consider the physical document submitted of earlier tender 
(AGL/491/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025 dt. 01.02.2025) against latest refloated tender (Tender 
No.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025); However, we shall be submitting the price bid with 
quoted premium amount as per Revised SOR Format in Section V SOR of Refloated Tender (Tender 
No.: AGL/493/T2/MEDICLAIM INSURANCE/2025) 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
Signature 
 
 
Name & Designation 
 
 
 
SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 


